

- Irustees ution

Recognizing February as Black History Month

Whereas, the South Orange County Community College District (SOCCCD) is committed to promoting diversity, equity, and inclusion throughout its colleges and community; and

Whereas, Black History Month is celebrated annually during the month of February to honor the significant contributions, achievements, and history of African Americans in the United States; and

Whereas, Black History Month was established to reflect on the struggles and triumphs of Black Americans throughout history, and to educate future generations about the importance of equality, justice, and unity; and

Whereas, SOCCCD acknowledges the profound impact that African Americans have made in the fields of education, science, business, politics, arts, and culture; and

Whereas, SOCCCD reaffirms its commitment to fostering an inclusive learning environment where all students, faculty, and staff are valued and supported; and

Continued on Page 2



Page 2

F Grustees Jution Board

Recognizing February as Black History Month

Whereas, the Board of Trustees encourages the entire SOCCCD community to participate in educational events, activities, and discussions that honor the legacy and ongoing contributions of African Americans; now, therefore,

Be it resolved, that the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees hereby recognizes February 2025 as Black History Month and encourages all members of the community to join in celebrating and honoring the achievements and history of African Americans.

Carolyn Inmon, President T.J. Prendergast III, Clerk Timothy Jemal, Member Terri Rydell, EdD, Member

Julianna M. Asperin Barnes, EdD, Chancellor

Rvan Dack, Vice President

Lisa A, Bartlett, Member

Marcia Milchiker, Member

Sharla Clemente, Student Member